
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028401-2022 

Contract

Adult & Paediatric Basic Life Support & Management of
Common Medical Emergencies

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028401

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03295f  

Published 10 October 2022, 12:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

4-5 Charnwood Court, Heol Billingsley, Parc Nantgarw

Cardiff

CF15 7QZ

Contact

Rhian Sadler

Email

rhian.sadler@Wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028401-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028401-2022
mailto:rhian.sadler@Wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 10

+44 1443848585

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult & Paediatric Basic Life Support & Management of Common Medical Emergencies

Reference number

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 10

HEIW-FTS-47112

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership (NWSSP) Procurement Services on behalf of the
Dental Postgraduate Section of Health Education and Improvement Wales are seeking
training provider(s) to provide quality training in Adult & Paediatric Basic Life Support &
Management of Common Medical Emergencies to dental professionals based in NHS dental
practices throughout Wales; specifically in Swansea Bay and Hywel Dda University Health
Boards (LOT 1) and Cardiff and Vale and Aneurin Bevan Local Health Boards and North
Powys (LOT 2).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £133,809

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Adult & Paediatric Basic Life Support & Management of Common Medical Emergencies -
Swansea Bay and Hywel Dda University Health Board

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services



Page 4 to 10

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance

Swansea Bay and Hywel Dda University Health Board

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Dental Postgraduate Section of Health Education and Improvement Wales (HEIW) are
seeking training provider(s) to provide quality training in Adult & Paediatric Basic Life
Support & Management of Common Medical Emergencies to dental professionals based in
NHS dental practices throughout Wales..

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please refer to eTender Bravo Wales to review Tender documentation.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Adult & Paediatric Basic Life Support & Management of Common Medical Emergencies -
Cardiff and Vale and Aneurin Bevan Local Health Boards and North Powys



Page 5 to 10

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

Main site or place of performance

Cardiff and Vale and Aneurin Bevan Health Board and North Powys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Dental Postgraduate Section of Health Education and Improvement Wales (HEIW) are
seeking training provider(s) to provide quality training in Adult & Paediatric Basic Life
Support & Management of Common Medical Emergencies to dental professionals based in
NHS dental practices throughout Wales

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please refer to eTender Bravo Wales to review Tender documentation.



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-008900

/Notice/008900-2022


Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Adult & Paediatric Basic Life Support & Management of Common Medical Emergencies -
Swansea Bay and Hywel Dda University Health Board

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Training For Life Cymru

66 Bryn Road, Waunarlwydd

Swansea

SA54RB



Page 8 to 10

Telephone

+44 7891704842

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL18 - Swansea

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1

Total value of the contract/lot: £133,809

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Adult & Paediatric Basic Life Support & Management of Common Medical Emergencies -
Cardiff and Vale and Aneurin Bevan Local Health Boards and North Powys

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 9 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please note additional information on this procurement:

1. The Contracting Authority reserves the right to award the contract in whole, in part or
annul the tendering process and not award any

contract.

2. Bidders should note that they will be required to enter into terms and conditions of
contract as set out in the ITT and that save for matters of clarification or consistency the
Contracting Authority will not negotiate the terms.

3. The Contracting Authority will not accept completed ITT's after the stated closing date.

4. All documents to be priced (where applicable) in sterling and all payments made in
sterling.

5. All tender costs and liabilities incurred by bidders shall be the sole responsibility of the
bidders.

6. Prospective suppliers should note that NHS Shared Services Partnership - Procurement
Services is acting on behalf of Health Education and Improvement Wales (HEIW).

Trust NOTE: The authority is using eTenderwales to carry out this procurement process.

(WA Ref:125461)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL



Page 10 to 10

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T17:19:37+0100
	TCPDF




